Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)

~ 11 14 PM 12: 2

RECORDATION ROKEN GOVER SHE TRADEMARKS ONLY

07-15-2008

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attache

103513930

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
PNC Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Kerotest Manufacturing Corp.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:				
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 5500 Second Avenue				
✓ Other <u>national banking association</u>	City: Pittsburgh				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Pennsylvania	State: PA				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 15207 Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) May 6, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania, U.S.A.				
_ `	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 📝 No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 218,547; 538, 022; /, 507, 79.5 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date II Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Price & Adams. P.C	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00				
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4135 Brownsville Road P.O. Box 98127	☑ Enclosed				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:				
State: PA Zip: 15227	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>(412) 882-7170</u>	•				
Fax Number:(412) 884-6650	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: _paip.law@verizon.net	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: M. Man	nature: July 10, 2008				
Signature Date					
John M. Adams	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
Name of Person Signing	67/1A/2000 MINMOI GROWNIGH 218867				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273 0146, or mailed 10.001181

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, 612 and ria, VA 22313-1450

02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

EXHIBIT A

KEROTEST MANUFACTURING CORP.

TRADEMARKS

	NUMBER			PRICE
1	NOMBEK		DATE	DOCKET
JNITED STATES	540,993	4-17-51	Abandoned	703
JNITED STATES	546,595	8-14-51	Abandoned	704
JNITED STATES	218,547	9-28-46	9-28-2016	706
INITED STATES	538 022	2-20-51	2-20-2011	1840
311111111111111111111111111111111111111	330,022	2 20 31	2-20-2011	1040
CANADA	156/39970	5-29-51	5-29-2011	692
FRANCE	1,063,393	9-6-68	Abandoned	1199
JNITED STATES	1,489,366*	5-24-88	Abandoned	6841
JNITED STATES	1,491,171	6-7-88	Abandoned	6842
JNITED STATES	1,507,795	10-11-88	10-11-2008	7355
JNITED STATES	1,651,187	7-16-91	Abandoned	7763
NITED STATES	1.710.693	8-25-92	Abandoned	7844
	UNITED STATES CANADA FRANCE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	### CONTINUED STATES 218,547	### TRAITES 218,547 9-28-46	INITED STATES 218,547 9-28-46 9-28-2016 INITED STATES 538,022 2-20-51 2-20-2011 CANADA 156/39970 5-29-51 5-29-2011 FRANCE 1,063,393 9-6-68 Abandoned INITED STATES 1,489,366* 5-24-88 Abandoned INITED STATES 1,491,171 6-7-88 Abandoned INITED STATES 1,507,795 10-11-88 10-11-2008 INITED STATES 1,651,187 7-16-91 Abandoned

^{*} Previously identified as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,489,336 in the December 22, 1994 assignment instrument.

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0527

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kerotest Manufacturing Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Assignee"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Assignor"), provided to the Assignee a \$6,000,000 revolving credit facility and that was issued for the benefit of PNC Bank, National Association, as Trustee, a letter of credit in the amount of \$3,298,100 (together the "Credit Facilities") and required that the Registered Trademarks be assigned in 1994 to the Assignor as collateral security for the Credit Facilities.

WHEREAS, Assignee assigned the Registered Trademarks to Assignor on December 22, 1994.

WHEREAS, Assignee has closed the revolving credit facility associated with the Credit Facilities and Assignor no longer has any obligations to honor the letter of credit under the Credit Facilities, Assignor has no need for collateral security under the Credit Facilities.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment of Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, as collateral security for the Credit Facilities, without recourse and with no representations or warranties other than as set forth in the paragraph immediately above wherein Assignor has covenanted that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this Assignment of Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the Registered Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0528

WITNESS the due execution of this Assignment of rademarks as of the _______ day of _______, 2008.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name WALLACE G. LLEMBATS

Title: 509

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH	OF	PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF ALI	EGI	HENY)	

Witness my hand and seal this by day of may, 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Lisa A. Liscio, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 07/14/2008